
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   A Late Fee Policy of $5.00 per day fee (per family) for up to 5 business days. If this penalty is not paid 
by the end of the 5th business day, June 22, the family will not be permitted to show at any 2024 Dixon 
County Fair 4-H exhibits, shows, nor contests.  

   If this policy is not followed during 2024, the 2025 Late Fee Policy will change from $5.00 per late 
family to $5.00 per late 4-H’er.  

   

 The late fee schedule will be as follows: 

 Saturday, June 15, 2024    No fees 

Sunday, June 16, 2024    No fees 

 Monday, June 17, 2024    $5.00 per family 

 Tuesday, June 18, 2024      $10.00 per family 

 Wednesday, June 19, 2024     $15.00 per family 

 Thursday, June 20, 2024     $20.00 per family 

 Friday, June 21, 2024    $25.00 per family 

 June 22 and after     No entries accepted  

 

   *The only exception to this policy is 4-H Horticulture, with the deadline for submitting forms being 
Tuesday, July 2, 2024. No Horticulture entries accepted after that date. 

 

 

 

2024 4-H ENTRY DEADLINES 
By June 1 

➢ ALL HORSE ID SHEETS  = Due to the County Offices for County and State shows.     
➢ Horse Advancement Levels, and State Horse Show Entries 

By June 15 
➢ 4HOnline 2.0 Final Enrollment (v2.4HOnline.com) 
➢ YQCA (certification completed and certificate copies submitted) 
➢ Livestock Affidavits (make sure tag numbers on both affidavits and entry sheets match) 
➢ Bucket Calf and Return Bucket Calf Record Books 
➢ Vaccination Papers for Cats and Dogs 
➢ Pre-Fair Entry Forms (except Horticulture Entry Form) 
➢ Clothing/Fashion Revue Paperwork and Narratives 

**Refer to the 2024 Fair Book for any supplemental information 
or data tags that are required. 

By July 2 
➢ Horticulture Entry Form 

 
 


